
xx

Phone:  716-873-8453  Canada Office:  
fax:  1-800-25-PUNCH  Phone:  1-800-263-7236
www.unittool.com  905-685-4276
info@unittool.com  

UNITTOOL PUNCH & DIE
fax:  1-800-767-6743

1

Port-A-Pierce
Port-A-Notch
MULTICYL®

HYDRAULIC HOLE PUNCHING 
AND NOTCHING SYSTEMS

PORT-A-PIERCE

PORT-A-NOTCH

MULTICYL®

                CE TOOLING, INC. 
Manufacturer & Distributor of Fab Tools and 
Accessories. Allow us to quote your tool 
needs.  702 736-2958  sales@cetooling.com
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TONNAGE CHART
APPROXIMATE PRESSURES REQUIRED FOR PUNCHING

ROUND HOLES IN MILD STEEL

HOLE
DIAMETER

1/8"
.125

3/16"
.1875

1/4"
.250

5/16
.3125

3/8"
.375

7/16"
.4375

1/2"
.500

9/16"
.5625

5/8"
.625

11/16"
.6875

3/4"
.750

13/16"
.8125

7/8"
.875

15/16"
.9375

1"
1.000

Metal
Gauge

Thickness
Inches

PRESSURE IN TONNES

28 .015 .2 .2 .3 .4 .4 .5 .6 .7 .7 .8 .9 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3

26 .018 .2 .3 .4 .4 .5 .6 .7 .8 .9 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4

24 .024 .2 .4 .5 .6 .7 .8 .9 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.8 1.9

22 .030 .3 .4 .6 .7 .9 1.0 1.2 1.3 1.5 1.6 1.8 1.9 2.1 2.2 2.4

20 .036 .4 .5 .7 .9 1.1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 1.9 2.1 2.3 2.5 2.6 2.8

18 .048 .5 .7 .9 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.9 2.1 2.4 2.6 2.8 3.1 3.3 3.5 3.8

16 .060 .6 .9 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.1 2.3 2.6 2.9 3.2 3.5 3.8 4.1 4.4 4.7

14 .075 .7 1.1 1.5 1.8 2.2 2.6 2.9 3.3 3.7 4.0 4.4 4.8 5.1 5.5 5.9

12 .105 1.0 1.5 2.1 2.6 3.1 3.6 4.1 4.6 5.1 5.7 6.2 6.7 7.2 7.7 8.2

11 .120 1.2 1.8 2.4 2.9 3.5 4.1 4.7 5.1 5.9 6.2 7.1 7.6 8.3 8.8 9.4

10 .135 1.3 2.0 2.6 3.3 4.0 4.6 5.3 5.9 6.6 7.3 7.9 8.6 9.2 9.9 10.6

5/32" .157 – 2.3 3.1 3.8 4.6 5.4 6.1 6.9 7.7 8.4 9.2 10.0 10.7 11.5 12.3

3/16" .188 – 2.8 3.7 4.6 5.5 6.4 7.4 8.3 9.2 10.1 11.0 12.0 12.9 13.8 14.8

1/4" .250 – – 4.9 6.1 7.4 8.6 9.8 11.1 12.3 13.5 14.7 16.0 17.2 18.4 19.7

3/8" .375 – – – – 11.1 12.8 14.8 16.5 18.5 20.2 22.1 23.8 25.8 27.5 29.5

1/2" .500 – – – – – – 19.7 22.0 24.6 26.9 29.5 31.8 34.4 36.8 39.4

5/8" .625 – – – – – – – – 30.8 33.7 36.9 39.9 43.0 46.0 49.2

3/4" .750 – – – – – – – – – – 44.3 47.7 51.7 55.2 59.0

1" 1.000 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 80.0

To obtain tonnage required for punching round holes in mild steel – – – – – multiply as follows: – 
3.1416 X DIAMETER OF HOLE X MATERIAL THICKNESS X 25 – 

PUNCHING PRESSURE REQUIRED FOR ONE HOLE

–  TONNAGE CHART  –
APPROXIMATE PRESSURES REQUIRED FOR NOTCHING MILD STEEL

METAL
THICKNESS

Gauge 20 18 16 14 12 11 10 3/16" 1/4" 3/8" 1/2" 5/8" 3/4" 1"

Decimal .036 .048 .060 .075 .105 .120 .135 .187 .250 .375 .500 .625 .750 1.000

TONS REQUIRED TO 
NOTCH 1" LENGTH

.90 1.20 1.50 1.87 2.63 3.00 3.38 4.68 6.25 9.38 12.5 15.75 18.75 25.00

Formula for notching mild steel based on 25 tons per square inch:
TOTAL SHEAR LENGTH X MATERIAL THICKNESS X 25 = TONNAGE

–  MULTIPLIER CHART –

THE MULTIPLES SHOWN OPPOSITE 

MAY BE USED TO CONVERT THE ABOVE 

CHART AND FORMULA TO FIND TONNAGE 

REQUIRED TO NOTCH OTHER MATERIAL.

FOR EXAMPLE: –

IT REQUIRES 1.5 TONS TO NOTCH 1" OF 

16-GAUGE MILD STEEL – STAINLESS 

STEEL (18-8), WOULD REQUIRE 1.5 X 1.4 

(MULTIPLIER) OR 2.1 TONS.

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
TONS PER 

SQ. IN.

SHEAR 
STRENGTH 
PER SQ. IN.

MULTIPLIER

Aluminium - Soft Sheet 71/2 15,000 P.S.I. .30

Aluminium - Half Hard 91/2 19,000 P.S.I. .38

Aluminium - Hard 12 25,000 P.S.I. .50

Brass - Soft Sheet 15 30,000 P.S.I. .60

Brass - Half Hard 171/2 35,000 P.S.I. .70

Copper - Rolled 14 28,000 P.S.I. .57

Steel - Mild 25 50,000 P.S.I. 1.00

Steel - ASTM-A36 30 60,000 P.S.I. 1.20

Steel - 50 Carbon 35 70,000 P.S.I. 1.40

Steel - Cold Drawn 30 60,000 P.S.I. 1.20

Steel - Stainless (18-8) 35 70,000 P.S.I. 1.40

LITHO USA
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